1 of 21 REV: 071105
FEATURES
 Real-Time Clock Keeps Track of Hundredths
Of Seconds, Minutes, Hours, Days, Date of
the Month, Months, and Years
 512k x 8 NV SRAM Directly Replaces
Volatile Static RAM or EEPROM
 Embedded Lithium Energy Cell Maintains

DS1251/DS1251P
2 of 21
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART T TEMP RANGE TEMP RANGE
VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
PIN-PACKAGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK TOP MARK
DS1251W-120 0°C to +70°C 3.3 32 EMOD (0.740a) DS1251W-120
DS1251W-120+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3 32 EMOD (0.740a) DS1251W-120+
DS1251W-120IND -40°C to +85°C 3.3 32 EMOD (0.740a) DS1251W-12I IND
DS1251W-120IND+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 32 EMOD (0.740a) DS1251W-12I+IND
DS1251WP-120 0°C to +70°C 3.3 34 PowerCap* DS1251WP-120
DS1251WP-120+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3 34 PowerCap* DS1251WP-120+
DS1251WP-120IND -40°C to +85°C 3.3 34 PowerCap* DS1251WP-120IND
DS1251WP-120IND+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 34 PowerCap* DS1251WP-120IND+
DS1251Y-70 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 EMOD (0.740a) DS1251Y-070
DS1251Y-70+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 EMOD (0.740a) DS1251Y-070+
DS1251YP-70 0°C to +70°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1251YP-070
DS1251YP-70+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1251YP-070+
DS1251YP-70IND -40°C to +85°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1251YP-070 IND
DS1251YP-70IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1251YP-070+IND
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
*DS9034PCX (PowerCap) required. Must be ordered separately.
PIN DESCRIPTION